
lutnn. 3. 149 

SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

"NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 1930. 

vVELLINGTON. FRIDAY. JAN-UARY 17. 1929. 

Junior National Scholarship Examination, 1929. Name. 

. I Brisco, Estelle Mary 
Educat~on Department, Brooke-Taylor, Edgar 

Wellington, 13th January, 1930. I Buchan n R e Cor I . 

L IST I contains the names in ~}phabetical order 0: caIl:di- ' Ca~r J~hn ;rne·st a :: 
dates who reached th~ g~neral stall:dard o~ qualificatIOn: Cham'bers, Patricia Cathleen 

(6~ per cen~.) f~r a scholarship m the Jumor NatIonal Soholar- : Chappell, William Fielder .. 
ship ExammatIOn of November last. Collins Burton Wallace 

List II cont~ins the names of candidates w~o, being entitl~d Cooke 'Douglas Lawrence:: 
to the conceSSIOn under clause 4 of the NatIOnal ScholarshIp Coope~ Frank 
Regulations, ?ave also qualified .for s~holarships. Couch' Lennox William Bertram 

Compensatmg marks as proVided III clause 4 have been Cowa~ Tom Keith 
credited, to candidates .fr.om ~chools of Grades 0,1, and II: Cribb 'Dorothy Frances Elizabeth .. 

.To those who. are eligIble ~ all other respects scholarshIps D'An~ers, Audrey Martha 
will.be awarded ?y the EducatIOn Boards ?oncerned. . Davison. Edward Halse .. 

LISt III contams the names of all candidates who qualified Da Pa'ul Woodford y 
for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at the Junior Di!kinson Allen Hartle 
National S?holarship Examination, and jncludes also the Dickson, Melvyn Raym~nd' . 
names of LISts I and II. Dixon, Lindsay Stewart 

Name. 

Adams, John Lewis 
Allingham, Wilfred James 
Anderson, Pauline Mae 
Armit, Doris Leslie 
Baillie, William R usseIl 
Baird, Ronald William 
Barry, William Lloyd 
Best, Marie Isobel 
Birnie, William .. 
Blakemore, Raymond 
Boland, Kevin .. 
Bowles, John VeIiing 
Bradley, Noel Clifton 
Briggs, Dorothy Ellen 

T. B. STRONG, Dubois, Eileen Elsie 
Director of Education. Evans, Jean 

LIST 1. 
Education 

District. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Southland 
Taranaki 
Canterbury 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Otago 
Canterbury 
Nelson 

Total 
~1:arks. 

531 
542 
569 
510 
557 
530 
557 
506 
509 
512 
509 
497 
519 
515 

Fawcett, John Bryan 
Feil, Ella Raimonda 
Ferguson, Neil Duncan 
Fisher, George Evan 
Fisher, Neil Forbes 
Fitch, Jeannette Margaret 
Flavell, Elsa Lila 
Forne, Eleanor Leonie 
Fraser, Betty 
Gordon, Douglas Alexander 
Graham, Nancy .. 
Gregory, John Blake 
Gulliver, Patricia Mary 
Gunn, Frederick Arthur 
Hair, Peggie 
Hare, Bernard William 
Harvey, Edmund Bruce 
Hay, Nancy 

Education 
District. 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Taranaki 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Auckland 
vVanganui 
Auckland 
Auckland 

. Wanganui 
Auckland 
Southland 
Otago 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Taranaki 
Canterbury 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Otago 

Total 
Marks. 
513 
566 
496 
502 
502 
518 
601 
516 
513 
544 
556 
509 
536 
504 
519 
537 
514 
577 
520 
567 
523 
543 
515 
552 
509 
541 
519 
553 
587 
551 
528 
572 
516 
524 
510 
496 
515 
517 


