

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 1930.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 1929.

Junior National Scholarship Examination, 1929.	Name.		District.		Marks.
777.7	Brisco, Estelle Mary		Auckland		513
Education Department,	Brooke-Taylor, Edgar		337 311	• •	566
Wellington, 13th January, 1930.	Buchanan, Rae Coral				496
T IST I contains the names in alphabetical order of candi-	Cater, John Ernest	• •		• •	502
dates who reached the general standard of qualification	Chambers, Patricia Cathleen	• •		• •	502
(62 per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholar-	Chappell, William Fielder			• •	518
ship Examination of November last.	Collins, Burton Wallace	• •		• •	601
List II contains the names of candidates who, being entitled	Cooke, Douglas Lawrence	• •	Hawke's Bay		516
to the concession under clause 4 of the National Scholarship	Cooper, Frank			• •	
Regulations, have also qualified for scholarships.	Couch, Lennox William Bertram	• •	Hawke's Bay		544
Compensating marks as provided in clause 4 have been	Cowan, Tom Keith		Otago	• •	556
credited to candidates from schools of Grades O, I, and II.	Cribb, Dorothy Frances Elizabeth	• •	Auckland		509
To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships	D'Anvers, Audrey Martha	• •		• •	536
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned.	Davison, Edward Halsey	• •		• •	504
List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified	TO TO TATE TO T	• •	Auckland	• •	
for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at the Junior	Day, Paul Woodford Dickinson, Allen Hartley	• •	Auckland	• •	
National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the		• •		• •	537
names of Lists I and II.	Dickson, Melvyn Raymond	• •	Wanganui Auckland	• •	
T. B. STRONG,	Dixon, Lindsay Stewart	• •		• •	577
Director of Education.	Dubois, Eileen Elsie	• •	Auckland	••	520
	Evans, Jean		Wanganui	• •	567
	Fawcett, John Bryan	• •	Auckland	• •	523
LIST I.	Feil, Ella Raimonda	• •	Southland	• •	543
Name. Education Total	Ferguson, Neil Duncan	• •	Otago	• •	515
District. Marks.	Fisher, George Evan	• •	Wellington	• •	552
1771 7 TT7120 7 TT	Fisher, Neil Forbes	• •		• •	509
Allingham, Wilfred James Auckland 542	Fitch, Jeannette Margaret	• •	Canterbury	• •	541
Anderson, Pauline Mae Southland 569	Flavell, Elsa Lila	• •	Taranaki	• •	519
Armit, Doris Leslie Taranaki 510	Forne, Eleanor Leonie	• •		• •	553
Baillie, William Russell Canterbury 557	Fraser, Betty	• •	Hawke's Bay		587
Baird, Ronald William Wellington 530	Gordon, Douglas Alexander	• •		• •	551
Barry, William Lloyd Canterbury 557	Graham, Nancy	• •	Auckland	• •	528
Best, Marie Isobel Auckland 506	Gregory, John Blake	• • .	Wanganui	• •	572
Birnie, William Canterbury 509	Gulliver, Patricia Mary		Auckland	• •	516
Blakemore, Raymond Canterbury 512	Gunn, Frederick Arthur	• •	Canterbury		524
Boland, Kevin Auckland 509	Hair, Peggie			• •	510
Bowles, John Vening Otago 497	Hare, Bernard William				496
Bradley, Noel Clifton Canterbury 519	Harvey, Edmund Bruce		Canterbury		515
Briggs, Dorothy Ellen Nelson 515	Hay, Nancy		Otago		517